Q i	
To the Honorable Correcord the attached 1. Name of conveyin 1018347	76.7d address of receiving
Country Club Cattle Co.	party(ies): Name: <u>Dick Bixler Sports, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[] yes [x]no 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Alva State: Oklahoma ZIP: 73717
[] Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [X] no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): US Patent 4.924.813 (Document ID #101733118) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers at 5.Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Jerry J. Dunlap Internal Address: Dunlap, Codding & Rogers, P.C. Street Address: 9400 N. Broadway Suite 420 City: Oklahoma City State: OK ZIP: 73114	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{20.00} □ Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 04-1700 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
/2001 DBYRNE 00000109 041700 4924813 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jerry J. Dunlap Name of person signing August August Date	
Total number of pages including covering sheet, attachments, and document [_5_]	

PATENT REEL: 012124 FRAME: 0466

DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

9400 North Broadway, Suite 420 OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73114

(405) 478-5344/(800) 235-5925 FACSIMILE (405) 478-5349



5-24-01

May 21, 2001

Box Assignment

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: U.S. Patent Number: 4,924,813

Applicant: Bixler, et al Issued: May 15, 1990 Atty. Docket: 8627.014

Please be advised that the original assignee of the above-referenced issued patent, Country Club Cattle Co., Inc., has changed its name to Dick Bixler Sports, Inc., which latter corporation is the surviving corporation. A copy of the Certificate is enclosed. Please record this document and let the records reflect this change in name of patent assignee as to the above-referenced issued patent.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge \$40.00 to Deposit Account 04-1700 for recording the name change.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 04-1700.

> Very truly yours, Juy Mundas

> > Jerry J. Dunlap, Rea. No. 17,146

JJD/sjl

Enclosures: Certificate

PATENT REEL: 012124 FRAME: 0467



RECORDED: 05/24/2001

Secretary of State

By:

REEL: 012124 FRAME: 0468